SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 5337/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2014 in MFA No. 1243/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD Petitioner(s) AND ANR.

SECTION IVA

VERSUS

C.N. KRISHNAMURTHY SINCE DECEASED BY HIS Respondent(s)

LRS AND ANR

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing additional document.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master