## COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 52

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. NO. 5337 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bangalore Water Supply and Sewerage Board & Anr.

... Petitioners

C.N. Krishnamurthy Since (D) by Lrs.

... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

-Versus-

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.03.2015 with an office report dated 27.03.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing additional document."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 25.04.2015 filed additional documents(Volume-II) and the same is being circulated with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the  $1^{th}$  day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

217, New Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR