www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

14199/2015

BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.N. KRISHNAMURTHY SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS AND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 3 has requested

one week's time to file the counter affidavit.

Be filed, as

assured. Registry to take the same on record.

Since it was

already the warning of last opportunity for these respondents,

the opportunity otherwise shall stand declined.

Respondent No.2 has yet not been served.

The Ld. Counsel

for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

Service of respondent No.4 is complete but none has

entered appearance. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.09.29

List again on 11.12.2015.

10:31:28 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar