ITEM NO.99

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14199/2015

BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD AND ANR Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

C.N. KRISHNAMURTHY SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS AND ANRRespondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.2 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 30.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar