ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14199/2015

BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.N. KRISHNAMURTHY SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Petitioner represents.

Respondent nos. 1 and 3 are represented by new Counsel.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 has

already been filed by erstwhile Counsel. Registry to verify.

Service on respondent no. 4 is complete but no one has entered

appearance.

Fresh steps have not been taken in respect of respondent no.

2. Time of four weeks is granted for taking fresh steps.

List again on 15.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.31

16:56:17 IST

Reason: