SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14199/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/01/2014

1243/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka No. at Bangalore)

BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD Petitioner(s) AND ANR

VERSUS

C.N. KRISHNAMURTHY SINCE DECEASED BY Respondent(s)

HIS LRS AND ANR.

(With appln. (s)for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for the

respondents submits that there is discussion with regard

the settlement with the authorities of the Board.

view of the said submission, let the matter

listed in the last week of August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master