## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14199/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2014 in MFA No. 1243/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

BANGALORE WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE BOARD & ANR. Peti

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

C.N. KRISHNAMURTHY SINCE DECEASED BY HIS LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 19th July, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar